future for consideration.  

On-site Parking: 
The existing building located on the subject property currently houses the Police Station operations 
and provides for one hundred (100) surface and eighteen (18) below surface parking spaces for a 
total of one hundred eighteen (118) parking spaces on site. There are fifty-three (53) full and part-
time employees housed in the building, staff operate on shift rotations. There is no expansion to 
the personal or police fleet vehicles as part of the building expansion. 

Previously, the Community Development Department and Public Works Administration /